## The Corporation of the Municipality of Brockton



By-Law 2024-075

Being a By-Law to Confirm the Proceedings of the Council of the Corporation of the Municipality of Brockton.

Whereas the *Municipal Act, 2001, S.O. 2001, c. 25*, Section 5(1), as amended, provides that the powers of a municipal corporation are to be exercised by its council;

**And Whereas** the *Municipal Act, 2001, S.O. 2001, c. 25*, Section 5(3), as amended, provides that a municipal power, including a municipality's capacity rights, powers and privileges under section 9; shall be exercised by By-Law;

**And Whereas** the Council for The Corporation of the Municipality of Brockton deems it expedient that the proceedings of meetings of Council be confirmed and adopted by By-Law;

Now Therefore the Council of the Corporation of the Municipality of Brockton Enacts as Follows:

- 1.0 That the actions of the Council of the Corporation of the Municipality of Brockton at its Council Meeting held on August 27, 2024, in respect to each report, motion, resolution or other actions recorded and taken by the Council at its said meeting, except where the prior approval of the Ontario Land Tribunal is required, is hereby adopted, ratified and confirmed as if all such proceedings were expressly embodied in this by-law.
- 2.0 That the Mayor and appropriate department head of the Corporation are hereby authorized and directed to do all things necessary to give effect to the said action of the Council of the Municipality of Brockton referred to in the proceeding section;
- 3.0 That the Mayor and Clerk, and their designates, are hereby authorized and directed to execute all documents necessary on behalf of the Council and to affix the corporate seal of the Corporation of the Municipality of Brockton to all such documents;
- 4.0 That the Treasurer, or their designates, is hereby directed to execute any documents necessary on behalf of the Council of the Municipality of Brockton and to affix the corporate seal of the municipality to all such documents.
- 5.0 That this By-Law shall come into effect upon final passage.
- 6.0 This By-Law may be cited as the "August 27, 2024 Council Meeting Confirmatory By-Law".

Read, Enacted, Signed and Sealed this 27th day of August, 2024.

Mayor – Chris Peabody	Director of Legislative and Legal Services (Clerk) - Fiona Hamilton